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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL JHABBAN LAL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2730253

5 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 85406

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE J-BLOCK R B ENCLAVE PASCHIM VIHAR, DISTT WEST DELHI, NEW

DELHI, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110063

5 PRINCIPAL NAME NEENA BHOLA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B. Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID jldavpvi@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9968795337

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://jldavps.com/File/440/U99_ONLINE%20SCHOOL%20AFFILIATION.pdf ‘
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://jldavps.com/File/440/DWQ_CERTIFICATE%200F%20REGISTRATION%200F%20SOCIETY.pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://jldavps.com/File/440/9DR_UPGRADATION%200F%20SCHOOL %20MTO%20SEC. pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | hyns:/jjidavps.com/File/440/69K_UPGRADATION%200F%20SCHOOL%20SEC%20TO%20SR. pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://jldavps.com/File/440/QMD_STRUCTURAL%20STABILITY.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://jldavps.com/File/440/6J3_FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://jldavps.com/File/440/AH7_SCHOOL%20SAFETY%20POLICY.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | pyr. //idavps.com/File/440/WFK_MCD.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR

ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

5 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://jldavps.com/File/440/HLQ_fee-structure.pdf

https://jldavps.com/File/440/VAD_ACADEMIC%20PLANNER%202025-26.pdf

https://jldavps.com/File/440/9VV_LMC%20member%20till%202025.pdf

https://jldavps.com/File/440/FUB_PTA%20members%202025-26.pdf

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rjR_NT7ePWW20izllK87fnDGILJPWavv/view?
usp=sharing

INFORMATION

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT
5 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

DETAILS

NEENA BHOLA

40

1.5:1

Monika Sharma

Monika Sharma

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS
1 2025 126 126 100
RESULT CLASS: XlI
YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2025 116 115

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PERCENTAGE

99.2

2/4



7/25/25, 2:21 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10084
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 34 & 45

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 7 & 86

SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/ITQUISCAIAA?si=POKBSWXqVwigDvzP

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Neena Bhola PRINCIPAL M.SC, B.ED
Pawan Kumar PGT B.A., DIPLOMA
Geeta Kapoor TGT B.SC, B.ED
Mamta Arora TGT M.SC, B.ED
Shikha Khanna PGT M.A., B.ED
Sarita Malik TGT M.SC, B.ED
Seema Singh PGT M.SC, B.ED
Arti Jain TGT M.A., B.ED

Arti Aggarwal TGT M.Sc., B.ED
Aakanksha Kanodia TGT M.A., B.ED
Anupama Chatrath TGT M.A., B.ED
Manju Sharma PRT B.A. FINE ARTS
Rajni Lakhanpal PRT B.A.B.ED
Chander Rekha TGT M.A.

Sonia Kalra PRT B.SC, B.ED
Parmita Bhatia TGT B.A. SANGEET VISHARD
Asha Raheja PRT M.SC, B.ED
Bharti Jawa PRT M.A., B.ED
Neelam Ghai PRT M.A., B.ED
Renu Dimri PRT B.A.B.ED
Nisha Sehgal PRT M.A., B.ED
Sakshi Mendiratta PRT M.A., B.ED

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/4



7/25/25, 2:21 PM

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

59

54

55

56

57

Manju Mehan

Neena Kapoor
Anshu Mahajan
Sumita Biswas

Neha Malik

Shruti Sharma
Meena Kumari

Ram Avtar

Kulbir Singh

Ram Lakhan

Sanjay Kumar

Hansi Devi

Som Pal

Rishi Pal

Vinod Kumar
Shayam Lal
Janardan Yadav
Sunita

Sushila

SHIVANI SARASWAT
Neenu Bhatnagar
Gurbachan Singh
PARUL GOTHWAL
LISHA SABHARWAL
SHREYA TYAGI
BRIJ MOHAN

SHIV BHARDWAJ
NIKITA CHAUDHARY
SAINIK KUMAR SINGH
NEHA RATHI
KASHISH JASRA
SHRUTI JAIN
PRERNA

KHUSHI BHUTANI

Priyanka Dhawan
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PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PTI

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

PGT

M.A., B.ED

B.A.

B.COM.B.ED

M.A. B.ED NTT

M.SC

M.CSC.B.ED

Graduation

6TH PASS

B.A.

10TH

B.SC., B.LIS

8TH

10TH

ILLITRATE

10TH

10TH

10TH

5TH

8TH

M.A.

M.C.A.

M.Com

M.Sc.

B.A.

GRADUATION

Graduation

P.G.

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

P.G.

P.G.

P.G.

MCA

PG

M.Sc.
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