APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JHABBAN LAL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2730253
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	85406
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	J-BLOCK R B ENCLAVE PASCHIM VIHAR, DISTT WEST DELHI, NEW DELHI, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110063
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NEENA BHOLA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	jldavpv1@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9968795337

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://jldavps.com/File/440/U99_ONLINE%20SCHOOL%20AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://jldavps.com/File/440/DWQ_CERTIFICATE%20OF%20REGISTRATION%20OF%20SOCIETY.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://jldavps.com/File/440/9DR_UPGRADATION%20OF%20SCHOOL%20MTO%20SEC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://jldavps.com/File/440/69K_UPGRADATION%20OF%20SCHOOL%20SEC%20TO%20SR.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://jldavps.com/File/440/QMD_STRUCTURAL%20STABILITY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://jldavps.com/File/440/6J3_FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://jldavps.com/File/440/AH7_SCHOOL%20SAFETY%20POLICY.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://jldavps.com/File/440/WFK_MCD.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://jldavps.com/File/440/HLQ_fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://jldavps.com/File/440/VAD_ACADEMIC%20PLANNER%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://jldavps.com/File/440/9VV_LMC%20member%20till%202025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://jldavps.com/File/440/FU6_PTA%20members%202025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1rjR_NT7ePWW20izIIK87fnDGILJPWavv/view?usp=sharing

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	NEENA BHOLA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	12
	TGT	13
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Monika Sharma
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Monika Sharma

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	126	126	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	116	115	99.2	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10084
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 45
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 86
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ITQU9ScdiAA?si=P0KBsWXqVwigDvzP

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Neena Bhola	PRINCIPAL	M.SC, B.ED
2	Pawan Kumar	PGT	B.A., DIPLOMA
3	Geeta Kapoor	TGT	B.SC, B.ED
4	Mamta Arora	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
5	Shikha Khanna	PGT	M.A., B.ED
6	Sarita Malik	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
7	Seema Singh	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
8	Arti Jain	TGT	M.A., B.ED
9	Arti Aggarwal	TGT	M.Sc., B.ED
10	Aakanksha Kanodia	TGT	M.A., B.ED
11	Anupama Chatrath	TGT	M.A., B.ED
12	Manju Sharma	PRT	B.A. FINE ARTS
13	Rajni Lakhanpal	PRT	B.A.B.ED
14	Chander Rekha	TGT	M.A.
15	Sonia Kalra	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
16	Parmita Bhatia	TGT	B.A. SANGEET VISHARD
17	Asha Raheja	PRT	M.SC, B.ED
18	Bharti Jawa	PRT	M.A., B.ED
19	Neelam Ghai	PRT	M.A., B.ED
20	Renu Dimri	PRT	B.A.B.ED
21	Nisha Sehgal	PRT	M.A., B.ED
22	Sakshi Mendiratta	PRT	M.A., B.ED

7/25/25, 2.21 FW Manualory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0					
23	Manju Mehan	PRT	M.A., B.ED		
24	Neena Kapoor	TGT	B.A.		
25	Anshu Mahajan	PRT	B.COM.B.ED		
26	Sumita Biswas	OTHER	M.A. B.ED NTT		
27	Neha Malik	PGT	M.SC		
28	Shruti Sharma	PGT	M.CSC.B.ED		
29	Meena Kumari	OTHER	Graduation		
30	Ram Avtar	OTHER	6TH PASS		
31	Kulbir Singh	OTHER	B.A.		
32	Ram Lakhan	OTHER	10TH		
33	Sanjay Kumar	OTHER	B.SC., B.LIS		
34	Hansi Devi	OTHER	8TH		
35	Som Pal	OTHER	10TH		
36	Rishi Pal	OTHER	ILLITRATE		
37	Vinod Kumar	OTHER	10TH		
38	Shayam Lal	OTHER	10TH		
39	Janardan Yadav	OTHER	10TH		
40	Sunita	OTHER	5TH		
41	Sushila	OTHER	8TH		
42	SHIVANI SARASWAT	TGT	M.A.		
43	Neenu Bhatnagar	PGT	M.C.A.		
44	Gurbachan Singh	OTHER	M.Com		
45	PARUL GOTHWAL	OTHER	M.Sc.		
46	LISHA SABHARWAL	NTT	B.A.		
47	SHREYA TYAGI	PRT	GRADUATION		
48	BRIJ MOHAN	OTHER	Graduation		
49	SHIV BHARDWAJ	PET	P.G.		
50	NIKITA CHAUDHARY	PRT	GRADUATION		
51	SAINIK KUMAR SINGH	PTI	GRADUATION		
52	NEHA RATHI	PGT	P.G.		
53	KASHISH JASRA	TGT	P.G.		
54	SHRUTI JAIN	PGT	P.G.		
55	PRERNA	PRT	MCA		
56	KHUSHI BHUTANI	GUESTTEACHER	PG		
57	Priyanka Dhawan	PGT	M.Sc.		